# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mr. Alan D. Larsen		04/09/2004	INDIVIDUAL:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nova Microbial Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	17632 Colonial Avenue	
City:	Omaha	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68136	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company:	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78209835	NOVA-CELL

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (701)237-0544

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: makell@neustel.com

Correspondent Name: Michael S. Neustel

Address Line 1: 2534 South University Drive, Suite 4
Address Line 4: Fargo, NORTH DAKOTA 58103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NOVA-001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael S. Neustel

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment92204#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002942 FRAME: 0450 OP \$40.00 7820983

900013173

Assignment of Registration of a Mark
Whereas ALAND LARSEN
of 17632 COLONIAL AVE OMARA NE. 68136 (Address)
whereas Now Michola Technologies L.C., C.  Name of assignee)  (Address)
is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said  (Name of assignor)
does hereby assign to the said Noun Microbial Technologies L.C. (Name of assignee) V  all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.
(Signature of assignor, if assignor is a corporation or other juristic organization, give the official title of the person who signs for assignor)
State of NEbraska County of Sarpy SS
On thisday of,, before me appeared, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on his/her own behalf (or on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so).
(Signature of notary public)

4/9/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002942 FRAME: 0451